
	Woods Hole Daycare Co-op 2023-2024 Tuition Rates and Information



The hourly rate is $8.50, for a full-time daily rate of $72.25. The part-time daily rate is $38.25 plus a part-time schedule fee of $5 for a total of $43.25 per half day.  Weekly and monthly tuition costs are detailed below. 

Billing policies: 
· Billing occurs monthly, on or after the 7th, through Tuition Express, and is based on the number of weeks (Mondays) in the month. 
· A materials fee of $150 per child will be billed in both September and January in addition to the monthly tuition.
· The minimum schedule required is 4 half days or 3 full days per week. 
· Part-time schedules will be assessed an additional $5 per week for each day a child is NOT enrolled for the full day. For example:
· 5 half days will have a fee of $25 per week (5 days not enrolled full-time). 
· 3 full days and 1 half day will have a fee of $10 per week (2 days not enrolled full-time).
· Tuition will not be charged for the two move weeks or during the December break week. 
· A sibling discount of 10% for a 2nd child and 20% for a 3rd child applies with the deeper discount for the shorter schedule, if hours differ. 
· Any extra days/hours are billed with the following month’s tuition. 
· Families must provide 30 days’ notice to the director to reduce a child’s schedule as billed. We can often accommodate an increase in hours at short notice (days), but do require 30 days’ notice for reduction in hours for billing purposes. 
· Rates are subject to change at the discretion of the board. A minimum of 30 days’ notice will be provided in advance of any changes. 
· If the Co-op must close for an extended period, tuition will be charged at 100% during the first two weeks of the closure, at 35% for next four weeks, and at 0% should it extend further. We will ask all employees other than the director to apply for unemployment after the first two weeks of closure, and the director after the first six weeks of closure. Changes in schedule involving a reduction in hours will NOT be implemented during a closure (subject to revision if warranted). 
· Please direct any questions about billing to whdccbilling@gmail.com. 

	Weekly rates $

	Schedule
	Weekly Rate no fee
	Part-time fee
	Total weekly rate

	5 full days
	361.25
	0.00
	361.25

	4 full days
	289.00
	5.00
	294.00

	3 full days
	216.75
	10.00
	226.75

	3 full + 2 half
	293.25
	10.00
	303.25

	3 full + 1 half
	255.00
	10.00
	265.00

	2 full + 3 half
	259.25
	15.00
	274.25

	2 full + 2 half
	221.00
	15.00
	236.00

	5 half
	191.25
	25.00
	216.25

	4 half
	153.00
	25.00
	178.00




	Monthly tuition cost by schedule


	Schedule
	Sep*
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Jan**
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May 
	June

	Weeks 
	4
	5
	4
	3
	5
	4
	4
	4
	5
	2

	5 full days
	$ 1,445.00 
	$ 1,806.25 
	$ 1,445.00 
	$ 1,083.75 
	$ 1,806.25 
	$ 1,445.00 
	$ 1,445.00 
	$ 1,806.25 
	$ 1,445.00 
	$ 722.50 

	4 full days
	$ 1,176.00 
	$ 1,470.00 
	$ 1,176.00 
	$ 882.00 
	$ 1,470.00 
	$ 1,176.00 
	$ 1,176.00 
	$ 1,470.00 
	$ 1,176.00 
	$ 588.00 

	3 full days
	$ 907.00 
	$ 1,133.75 
	$ 907.00 
	$ 680.25 
	$ 1,133.75 
	$ 907.00 
	$ 907.00 
	$ 1,133.75 
	$ 907.00 
	$ 453.50 

	3 full + 2 half
	$ 1,213.00 
	$ 1,516.25 
	$ 1,213.00 
	$ 909.75 
	$ 1,516.25 
	$ 1,213.00 
	$ 1,213.00 
	$ 1,516.25 
	$ 1,213.00 
	$ 606.50 

	3 full + 1 half
	$ 1,060.00 
	$ 1,325.00 
	$ 1,060.00 
	$ 795.00 
	$ 1,325.00 
	$ 1,060.00 
	$ 1,060.00 
	$ 1,325.00 
	$ 1,060.00 
	$ 530.00 

	2 full + 3 half
	$ 1,097.00 
	$ 1,371.25 
	$ 1,097.00 
	$ 822.75 
	$ 1,371.25 
	$ 1,097.00 
	$ 1,097.00 
	$ 1,371.25 
	$ 1,097.00 
	$ 548.50 

	2 full + 2 half
	$ 944.00 
	$ 1,180.00 
	$ 944.00 
	$ 708.00 
	$ 1,180.00 
	$ 944.00 
	$ 944.00 
	$ 1,180.00 
	$ 944.00 
	$ 472.00 

	5 half
	$ 865.00 
	$ 1,081.25 
	$ 865.00 
	$ 648.75 
	$ 1,081.25 
	$ 865.00 
	$ 865.00 
	$ 1,081.25 
	$ 865.00 
	$ 432.50 

	4 half
	$ 712.00 
	$ 890.00 
	$ 712.00 
	$ 534.00 
	$ 890.00 
	$ 712.00 
	$ 712.00 
	$ 890.00 
	$ 712.00 
	$ 356.00 


*This amount plus materials fee, minus deposit. 	
**This amount plus materials fee. 
Next-year registration and deposit for continuing students are billed in the spring (month TBD). 


